Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Youth and Sports Youth-01

Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. www.moysports.gov.bd

No. 34.00.0000.051.66.001.24-31

Office Order

Mr. Sanjib Kumar Majumder, Executive Officer, Youth Welfare Fund, Ministry of Youth and Sports, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka has been granted earned leave (ex-Bangladesh) for travelling to India for 15 days starting from 04.04.2024 to 18.04.2024 or from the date of commencement of leave. This leave is granted for the purpose of his medical treatment (medical check-up) under the following terms and conditions:

- a) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency.
- b) All expenses relating to the travel will be borne by Mr. Sanjib Kumar Majumder.
- c) His wife Kabita Rani Halder and son Sourav Majumder will accompany him during this travel.
- d) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the period approved.
- e) The Provision of Rule 34 of Appendix VIII of BSR (Part-1) is applicable for this approval.

2. This order is issued by the approval of the competent authority.

Md. Robiul Islam
Deputy Secretary

Date: 10.03.2024

Date: 10.03.2024

Phone :+88-02-223385186

No. 34.00.0000.051.66.001.24-31

Copy for information & necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 01. Foreign Secretary (Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 02. H.E High Commissioner, The High Commission of India in Bangladesh.
- 03. H.E High Commissioner, The High Commission of Bangladesh in India.
- 04. Additional Secretary (All), Ministry of Youth & Sports, Dhaka.
- 05. Joint Secretary (Youth), Ministry of Youth & Sports, Dhaka.
- 06. Director General, Immigration and Passport Department, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 07. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 08. Deputy Secretary (Youth-1), Ministry of Youth & Sports, Dhaka.
- 09. Ps to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Youth & Sports, Dhaka.
- 10. Ps to Secretary, Ministry of Youth & Sports, Dhaka.
- 11. System Analyst, Ministry of Youth & Sports, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (with request to publish in website).
- 12. Immigration Officer, Land Port, Benapole, Jashore, Bangladesh.
- 13. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 14. Mr. Sanjib Kumar Majumder, Exicutive Officer, Youth Welfare Fund, Ministry of Youth and Sports, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

15. Office Copy.

10.03, 2024 Md. Robiul Islam Deputy Secretary

Phone: +88-02-223385186